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MISSION 
The 1st Gunnery and Tow Target Flight numbered approximately 40 personnel and towed aerial 
targets for various fighter groups of the 65 FW.  
 
LINEAGE1 
1st Provisional Gunnery Flight activated, 1 Feb 1943 
Redesignated 2025th Gunnery Flight, 24 Feb 1943  
Redesignated 1st Gunnery and Tow Target Flight, 26 Aug 1943  
Disbanded, May 1945 
 
STATIONS 
Atcham 
Sutton Bridge, England 
Halesworth, England 
 
ASSIGNMENTS 
VIII Composite Command, 14 Feb 1944 
VIII Fighter Command, 29 Sep 1944 
65th Fighter Wing, 19 Nov 1944  
 
WEAPON SYSTEMS 
TB-26C   
P-47 
A-35 
A-20 
 
COMMANDERS 
 

 
1 Roger A. Freeman. Might Eighth War Manual. Jane’s Publishing Company Inc. New York, 1987. Pp 128. 
 



HONORS   
Service Streamers 
 
Campaign Streamers 
 
Armed Forces Expeditionary Streamers 
 
Decorations 
 
EMBLEM 
 
MOTTO 
 
OPERATIONS 
 

 
Vultee A-35B Vengeance 41-31367, a tow-target tug with the 1st Gunnery & Tow Target Flight.  
 
 


